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Case Type Style Case Number File Date Case Status Date

Case Subtype Offenses (Offense Date) Active Case Status

EXT Extradition MASSA, REGINAM 25-1-00225-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Fugitive arrant Of Arrest (09/04/2025) Active

PIN Personal Injury AMY TYLER vs CITY OF SEQUIM 25-2-00678-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Active

QTI Quiet Title Estate of Arland Rose et al vs BEN PALTER et al 25-2-00696-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Active

TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs TYLER J COOLEY 25-2-00681-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025

Security Tax Warrant
Active

TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs BRANDON P 25-2-00683-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025

Security Tax Warrant MEYRICK
Active
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TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs DONALD F 25-2-00685-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Security Tax Warrant ZERGMAN

Active

TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs ROSEANN D 25-2-00687-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Security Tax Warrant WARNER

Activ

TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs SUSAN J HAMILTON  25-2-00689-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Security Tax Warrant

Active

TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs NICHOLAS D 25-2-00692-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Security Tax Warrant HEGGE

Acti

TAX Employment Employment Security Department vs DEREK TYSON 25-2-00694-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Security Tax Warrant

Active
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TMV Tort - Motor CINDY SORENSON vs JUSTIN L MORRIS et al 25-2-00695-05 09/05/2025 09/05/2025
Vehicle

Actiye

Grand Total: 23

Printed on 9/8/2025 5:01 AM Page 3 of 3



CASE-Judgment Audit
9/8/2025 5:01:12 AM

Style

JENNIE L OSTLUND vs
MANNING A ROBERTS

KELLY KAY MCINTYRE-
WATKINS and ALAN
MAURICE WATKINS

KATHLEEN ROSE
SHINGLETON vs
MATTHEW BURTON
WINTER

Employment Security

Department vs JENNIFER L

SMITH

Employment Security
Department vs TYLER J
COOLEY

Employment Security
Department vs ALEXIS R
TAYLOR

Employment Security
Department vs BRANDON
P MEYRICK

Employment Security
Department vs KEITH P
OLDHAM

Employment Security
Department vs DONALD F
ZERGMAN

Employment Security
Department vs STACY L
CAMPOS

Employment Security
Department vs ROSEANN
D WARNER

Employment Security
Department vs BRITTANY
M ZUCK

Employment Security
Department vs SUSAN J
HAMILTON

Department of Labor and
Industries vs AMBER L.
SCHUBERT, LLC.

Employment Security
Department vs TONYA
HEATON

Employment Security
Department vs NICHOLAS
D HEGGE

Employment Security
Department vs GAYLA M
JOHNSON

Version 2.0.0.0 - P

Case Number

20-3-00297-05

23-3-00260-05

23-3-00286-05

25-2-00680-05

25-2-00681-05

25-2-00682-05

25-2-00683-05

25-2-00684-05

25-2-00685-05

25-2-00686-05

25-2-00687-05

25-2-00688-05

25-2-00689-05

25-2-00690-05

25-2-00691-05

25-2-00692-05

25-2-00693-05

Clallam County Superior Court

Judgment Audit Report
9/5/2025 - 9/8/2025

Type Status Code

Domestic Active

General Recovery Fully Satisfied

General Recovery Active
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes Active
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active
Benefits
Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active

Benefits

Updated Date Add Update

9/56/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/56/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

9/5/2025

Flag
Added

Updated

Added

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Updated

Added

Added

Added

Added
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CASE-Judgment Audit

Clallam County Superior Court
9/8/2025 5:01:12 AM

Judgment Audit Report
9/5/2025 - 9/8/2025

Style Case Number Type Status Code Updated Date Add Update
Flag

Employment Security 25-2-00694-05  Tax Warrant for Overpaid Active 9/5/2025 Added

Department vs DEREK Benefits

TYSON
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