

Case Index

WAPRDODY

Version: **Internal** Filed Date: **09/05/2025 to 09/08/2025** Sorted By: **Case Type, then by Case Number**

25-2-00004-05

Clallam

Clallam

Case Type Case Subtype	Style Offenses (Offense Date)	Case Number	File Date	Case Status Date Active Case Status
EST Estate	Estate of KATHLEEN A GRASSER	25-4-00382-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
EXT Extradition	MASSA, REGINA M Fugitive Warrant Of Arrest (09/04/2025)	25-1-00225-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
GDN Guardianship		25-4-00384-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
PIN Personal Injury	AMY TYLER vs CITY OF SEQUIM	25-2-00678-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
PIN Personal Injury	MELVIN STEVENS vs CITY OF SEQUIM	25-2-00679-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
QTI Quiet Title	Estate of Arland Rose et al vs BEN PALTER et al	25-2-00696-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs JENNIFER L SMITH	25-2-00680-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs TYLER J COOLEY	25-2-00681-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs ALEXIS R TAYLOR	25-2-00682-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs BRANDON P MEYRICK	25-2-00683-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025 Active



Record Certification: I Certify that the electronic copy is a correct copy of the original, on the date filed in this office, and was taken under the Clerk's direction and control.
Clallam County Clerk, by *[Signature]* Deputy #pages: 5

Case Index

WAPRDODY

Version: **Internal** Filed Date: **09/05/2025 to 09/08/2025** Sorted By: **Case Type, then by Case Number**

Clallam

TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs KEITH P OLDHAM	25-2-00684-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs DONALD F ZERGMAN	25-2-00685-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs STACY L CAMPOS	25-2-00686-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs ROSEANN D WARNER	25-2-00687-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs BRITTANY M ZUCK	25-2-00688-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs SUSAN J HAMILTON	25-2-00689-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs TONYA HEATON	25-2-00691-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs NICHOLAS D HEGGE	25-2-00692-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs GAYLA M JOHNSON	25-2-00693-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX Employment Security Tax Warrant	Employment Security Department vs DEREK TYSON	25-2-00694-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active
TAX L & I Tax Warrant	Department of Labor and Industries vs AMBER L. SCHUBERT, LLC.	25-2-00690-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025	Active

Case Index

WAPRDODY

Version: **Internal** Filed Date: **09/05/2025 to 09/08/2025** Sorted By: **Case Type, then by Case Number**

Clallam

TMV Tort - Motor Vehicle	CINDY SORENSON vs JUSTIN L MORRIS et al	25-2-00695-05	09/05/2025	09/05/2025
--------------------------	---	---------------	------------	------------

Active

WLL Will Only	In Re BEVERLY C ALDRICH	25-4-00383-05	09/05/2025	
---------------	-------------------------	---------------	------------	--

Grand Total: 23

Clallam County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report
9/5/2025 - 9/8/2025

Style	Case Number	Type	Status Code	Updated Date	Add Update Flag
JENNIE L OSTLUND vs MANNING A ROBERTS	20-3-00297-05	Domestic	Active	9/5/2025	Added
KELLY KAY MCINTYRE-WATKINS and ALAN MAURICE WATKINS	23-3-00260-05	General Recovery	Fully Satisfied	9/5/2025	Updated
KATHLEEN ROSE SHINGLETON vs MATTHEW BURTON WINTER	23-3-00286-05	General Recovery	Active	9/5/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs JENNIFER L SMITH	25-2-00680-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs TYLER J COOLEY	25-2-00681-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs ALEXIS R TAYLOR	25-2-00682-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs BRANDON P MEYRICK	25-2-00683-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs KEITH P OLDHAM	25-2-00684-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs DONALD F ZERGMAN	25-2-00685-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs STACY L CAMPOS	25-2-00686-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs ROSEANN D WARNER	25-2-00687-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs BRITTANY M ZUCK	25-2-00688-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Employment Security Department vs SUSAN J HAMILTON	25-2-00689-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Updated
Department of Labor and Industries vs AMBER L. SCHUBERT, LLC.	25-2-00690-05	Tax Warrant for Unpaid Taxes	Active	9/5/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs TONYA HEATON	25-2-00691-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs NICHOLAS D HEGGE	25-2-00692-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Added
Employment Security Department vs GAYLA M JOHNSON	25-2-00693-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Added

Clallam County Superior Court
Judgment Audit Report
9/5/2025 - 9/8/2025

Style	Case Number	Type	Status Code	Updated Date	Add Update Flag
Employment Security Department vs DEREK TYSON	25-2-00694-05	Tax Warrant for Overpaid Benefits	Active	9/5/2025	Added